NO. 462

DEC. 13. 2006 4:03PM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720 Substitute for PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) "Recordation form Cover Sheet" OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)

Data at Oana Na MC400V		
Parent Lake No IVIL.IVAT	ent Case No. MC108Y	E

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

		PATENTS (ONLY
			S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: AL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1. Name(s)	Conveying party(ie	es): ExecutionDate(s)	Nature of conveyance: Assignment
Marc Blouin		Feb 3, 2006	Merger Change of Name
Erich L. Grimm		Feb 3, 2006	Other:
Yves Gareau		Feb 3, 2006	
Marc Gagnon		Feb 3, 2006	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Helene Juteau		Feb 3, 2006	Name; Merck Frosst Canada LTD.
Sebastien Laliberte		Feb 3, 2006	Internal Address:
Bruce MacKay		Feb 3, 2006	Street Address: 16711 Trans-Canada Hwy.
Richard Friesen		Feb 3, 2006	City & State: Kirkland, Quebec, Canada
			Zip/Postal Code: H9H 3L1
Additional name(s	of conveying party(ies) a	attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 N	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
	PHARMACEUTICAL C		on, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
	ss of party to whom corre cuments should be mailed	4.	Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Carol S. Quagliato			Enclosed
Internal Address: City & State:	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY RAHWAY, N.J.	60-30 Zin: 07065 0007	The Director is hereby authorized to charge the depositions account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State.	KARIYAT, N.J. 2	· o.1	Deposit account number: 13-2755.
		DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
copy of the or Carol S. Qua	f my knowledge and be riginal document. Igliato Reg. I Person Signing	No. <u>35.330</u>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Carol Suagh a for Dec 13, 2006 Signature Date
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
NOTE: Send to Ma			or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-01
I hereby certify t addressed to: D Trademark Office	hat this correspondence is being Prector of the U.S. Patent and Tr		R FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION s Postal Service with sufficient postege as first class mail in an envelope , Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
	Type) Diane S. Walsh		
Signature	Deans	A. Walst	Date December 13, 2006

PATENT

JOINT Merck Frosst Case MC108Y

U.S. Serial No. 11/385,615

Filing Date 3/21/2006

PCT Appl. No. CA2006/000432

Filing Date 3/21/2006

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Marc Blouin, Erich L. Grimm, Yves Gareau, Marc Gagnon, Helene Juteau, Sebastien Laliberte, Bruce MacKay and Richard Friesen, respectively

residing at: 1749 des Arbrisseaux, St-Lazare-de-Vaudreuil, Quebec, Canada J7T 2E7; 81 Rue Churchhill, Baie d'Urfe, Quebec, Canada H9X 2X9; 55 Roger-Maillet, Notre-Dame del L'ile-Perrot, Quebec, Canada J7V 7P2;12130 Poincare, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3L 3M3; 12130 Poincare, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3L 3M3; 12, 34 Avenue #8, Ile Perrot, Quebec, Canada J7V 6T2; 3 Rue June, Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec, Canada H9G 2J6; 49 Hazelnut St. Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 4R8

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD., a corporation of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

NOVEL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOUNDS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MC108Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/664,317 filed on 03/23/2005; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney/agent, <u>CAROL S. QUAGLIATO</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD., to insert the Serial No. (s),

PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at KIRKLAUD

MARC BLOUIN

YVES GABLEAU

HELENE JUTEAU

thic

ERICH L. GRIM

MARC GAGNON

MARC GAGNON

SEBASTIEN LALIBERTPATENT

REEL: 018632 FRAMERa@104 of 2

	JOINT Merck Frosst Case MC108Y
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMEN	U.S. Serial No. 11/385,615 Filing Date 3/21/2006 PCT Appl. No. CA2006/000432 Filing Date 3/21/2006
Signed at KIRKLAND this 3rd But Muly BRUCE MACKAY	day of FEBRUARY, 2006 RICHARD FRIESEN
	ES GAREAU HELENE JUTEAU ERICH L. GRIMM BBASTIEN LALIBERTE
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instruction of the person	.2006. Olizabeth Jacinto
Province of QUEBEC Ville of KIRKLAND Personally appeared before me the above-named ELIZABETH JACINTO 146 305 Personally appeared before me the above-named	Notary Public RICHARD FRIESEN
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instruction free act and deed this day of February	strument and acknowledged said instrument to be their ,2006 Lizabeth Owner Public

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT**

REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0105